
11/09/2019 13:56:11 Page 1 of 15



11/09/2019 13:56:11 Page 2 of 15



Model 601131

Table SPEUROPA300 Page 3 Gravity Slicers - Group 200

Pos. Spare
Part

Alias Code Repl.
by

S Info Kit Techn.
Bulletin

Description Notes

0200 000000 4020099

0201 0PR217 3030405 ADJUSTABLE FOOT; M6

0202 000000 FORNIBILE ALL'INTERNO
DEL CODICE….(202502)

0203 000000 FORNIBILE ALL'INTERNO
DEL CODICE….(202502)

0204 000000 FORNIBILE ALL'INTERNO
DEL CODICE….(202502)

0205 000000 FORNIBILE ALL'INTERNO
DEL CODICE….(202502)

0206 000000 FORNIBILE ALL'INTERNO
DEL CODICE….(202502)

0207 000000 FORNIBILE ALL'INTERNO
DEL CODICE….(202502)

0208 000000 FORNIBILE ALL'INTERNO
DEL CODICE….(202502)

0209 000000 FORNIBILE ALL'INTERNO
DEL CODICE….(202502)

0210 000000 3024111

0211 0KM408 7000634 S SCREW

0212 0KM481 4020201 KNIFE PROTECTION

0213 0PR882 4100663 TIE ROD; M8X178

0214 0PR237 4100928 PIVOT

0215 0PR864 4090364 HANDWHEEL

0216 034526 7900010 PIN

0217 0KR003 4020450 PROTECTOR

0218 0U2106 7000129 034351 SCREW

0219 0KM503 3031261 SPRING

0220 0U2095 7900021 D GRINDING BOLT ATT SC

0221 0PR475 4100863 D PIVOT; UPPER

0222 0PR012 3031216 D SPRING; DIA 7,5*26 F.1

0223 000000 4100865

0224 0PR476 7900073 D NUT

0225 000000 4020226

0226 000000 4100867

0227 000000 4100907

0228 0U2095 7900021 D GRINDING BOLT ATT SC

0229 0PR028 4101012 SHAFT

0230 0KM414 4101013 BOLT

0231 0PRD3
3

4090363 HANDWHEEL; 5 LOBE; M8

0232 034413 3030129 BELT

0233 0PR214 4020270 MOUNTING PLATE

0234 0PR027 4020356 SUPPORT

0235 0PR107 7003569 GRUB SCREW; M10*16

11/09/2019 13:56:11 Page 3 of 15



Model 601131

Table SPEUROPA300 Page 3 Gravity Slicers - Group 200

Pos. Spare
Part

Alias Code Repl.
by

S Info Kit Techn.
Bulletin

Description Notes

0236 0PR720 3040127 PLUG; BLACK

0237 0PR902 4100602 D SCREW; DIA.16X34,5MM

0238 0U2201 4100503 KNOB WASHER

0239 0KM406 7000908 NUT

0240 0PR789 4100066 BUSH

0241 0U2128 700263F WASHER

0242 000000 2V30005

0243 037494 4100260 PIVOT FOR KNOB; DIA.12X62MM

11/09/2019 13:56:11 Page 4 of 15



11/09/2019 13:56:11 Page 5 of 15



Model 601131

Table SPEUROPA300 Page 5 Gravity Slicers - Group 300

Pos. Spare
Part

Alias Code Repl.
by

S Info Kit Techn.
Bulletin

Description Notes

0130 0KR644 2031201 BUSHING ASSY DA N°300 A N°310

0131 0KD744 203V009 S BLOCKAGE UNIT DA N°319 A N°322

0132 0KJ121 203V201 0PRB10 ARM BLOCKAGE UNIT DA N°323 A N°327-FINO A
09/2008

0132 0PRB10 203V210 S GROUP THREADED LOCKING
ARM

DA N°323 A N°327-DA
10/2008

0300 034460 403E019 D BUSH

0301 0PR727 3030812 BUSHING; DU 20 23 25

0302 037443 4100115 D SPACER

0303 0U2047 3030301 BEARING

0304 0U2183 7001361 BEARING SCREW

0305 0KM422 4100780 PIVOT

0306 0KM441 4100195 PIN

0307 0U2046 7000493 LOCKING NUT

0308 033972 700355B D GRUB SCREW

0309 0U2244 7002066 WASHER

0310 033973 4100171 STOPPING

0311 034459 4070208 D BAR

0312 0U2333 3030512 SHOCK ABSORBER

0313 0U2335 3031217 SPRING

0314 0U2217 4100491 D WASHER

0315 000000 7001333

0316 000000 4070109

0317 0U2050 700333A SCREW

0318 0KM402 7002207 WASHER

0319 000000 FORNIBILE ALL'INTERNO
DEL CODICE….(203V009)

0320 000000 FORNIBILE ALL'INTERNO
DEL CODICE….(203V009)

0321 000000 FORNIBILE ALL'INTERNO
DEL CODICE….(203V009)

0322 000000 FORNIBILE ALL'INTERNO
DEL CODICE….(203V009)

0323 000000 FORNIBILE ALL'INTERNO
DEL CODICE….(203V201)
FINO A 09/2008

0323 000000 FORNIBILE ALL'INTERNO
DEL CODICE….(203V210)
DA 10/2008

0324 000000 FORNIBILE ALL'INTERNO
DEL CODICE….(203V201)
FINO A 09/2008

0324 000000 FORNIBILE ALL'INTERNO
DEL CODICE….(203V210)
DA 10/2008

0325 000000 FORNIBILE ALL'INTERNO
DEL CODICE….(203V201)
FINO A 09/2008

0325 000000 FORNIBILE ALL'INTERNO
DEL CODICE….(203V210)
DA 10/2008

11/09/2019 13:56:11 Page 6 of 15



Model 601131

Table SPEUROPA300 Page 5 Gravity Slicers - Group 300

Pos. Spare
Part

Alias Code Repl.
by

S Info Kit Techn.
Bulletin

Description Notes

0326 000000 FORNIBILE ALL'INTERNO
DEL CODICE….(203V201)
FINO A 09/2008

0326 000000 FORNIBILE ALL'INTERNO
DEL CODICE….(203V210)
DA 10/2008

0327 000000 FORNIBILE ALL'INTERNO
DEL CODICE….(203V201)
FINO A 09/2008

0327 000000 FORNIBILE ALL'INTERNO
DEL CODICE….(203V210)
DA 10/2008

0328 0PR652 4020072 ARM

0329 034313 4090306 D HANDLE; U MT105 M6 BLACK

0330 0PR165 7001936 SCREW

0331 0KJ136 7003546 SCREW

0332 0PRW8
5

405CB54 D PLATE; 300F

0333 034418 7003806 D WASHER; UNI6592 D. 6 IX

0334 0PR216 7003338 D SCREW; M6X20

0335 034412 4100507 D WASHER

0336 034411 700325C SCREW; M12*35 IX A2

0337 034410 3031328 CAP COVER

11/09/2019 13:56:11 Page 7 of 15



11/09/2019 13:56:11 Page 8 of 15



Model 601131

Table SPEUROPA300 Page 7 Gravity Slicers - Group 400

Pos. Spare
Part

Alias Code Repl.
by

S Info Kit Techn.
Bulletin

Description Notes

0425 0U2055 4020110 D CARRIAGE

0426 033759 4100935 PIN

0427 033758 4020287 PRODUCT PRESS

0428 000000 FORNIBILE ALL'INTERNO
DEL CODICE….(4020287)

0429 0U2175 4101063 D RUBBER SLEEVE (S300CE)

0430 000000 4100776

0431 034174 4101080 SPINDLE; ASS.

0432 034174 4100827 SPINDLE; ASS.

0433 033736 4090368 HANDLE BLACK

0434 000000 FORNIBILE ALL'INTERNO
DEL CODICE….(4020287)

0435 0U2058 4100051 D SHAFT; DIA 10X292 MM

0436 0KM451 4090302 HANDWHEEL FINO AL 12/2007

0436 0PRD3
3

4090363 HANDWHEEL; 5 LOBE; M8 DAL 01/2008

0437 0U2177 700254F GUARD FIXING SCREW
(GSE30CE)

0438 034419 7004006 NUT; UNI5588 M6

0439 033927 4060987 0U2123 SPACER FINO AL 06/2007

0439 0U2123 4100786 SPACER; DIA.20X24 INTERNAL
DIAM.12

DAL 07/2007

0440 0KM447 4090343 S PLEXIGLASS PROTECTION EUR
300

0441 034419 7004006 NUT; UNI5588 M6

0441 0PR548 3031308 PROTECTION; M65

0442 0KM402 7002207 WASHER

0443 0KM471 405FC35 D PLATE FOR FEED-GRIP

0444 000000 7001347

0445 0PRQ7
0

4090344 PLUG; TSF/18 NON DISPONIBILE

0447 0U2060 7000270 SCREW

0448 0U2061 7000714 WASHER

0449 0U2223 7000491 SCREW FOR S250 SLICER

11/09/2019 13:56:12 Page 9 of 15



11/09/2019 13:56:12 Page 10 of 15



Model 601131

Table SPEUROPA300 Page 9 Gravity Slicers - Group 500

Pos. Spare
Part

Alias Code Repl.
by

S Info Kit Techn.
Bulletin

Description Notes

0500 037667 403E006 0PRBU
6

D BLOCK

0501 000000 FORNIBILE ALL'INTERNO
DEL CODICE….(403E006)

0502 037669 4100199 D GRUB SCREW NYLON M6X20
(0530 AA00 XS)

0503 034419 7004006 NUT; UNI5588 M6

0504 0U2133 3031306 D STUD

0505 000000 7001743

0506 037668 4100805 D PIVOT

0507 034418 7003806 D WASHER; UNI6592 D. 6 IX

0508 034419 7004006 NUT; UNI5588 M6

0509 034269 3031221 037654 D SPRING

0510 0PR216 7003338 D SCREW; M6X20

0511 000000 4100035

0512 034418 7003806 D WASHER; UNI6592 D. 6 IX

0513 000000 7003339

0514 0PR130 405CB01 BLOCK

0515 034418 7003806 D WASHER; UNI6592 D. 6 IX

0516 000000 7003336

0518 0KR055 4090145 D CAM; WITH INSERT FINO AL 12/06

0518 0PRN2
8

4090145F SMALL CAM WITH INSERT DAL 01/2007

0519 0PR537 7002069 D WASHER

0520 0KJ136 7003546 SCREW

11/09/2019 13:56:12 Page 11 of 15



11/09/2019 13:56:12 Page 12 of 15



Model 601131

Table SPEUROPA300 Page 11 Gravity Slicers - Group 600M

Pos. Spare
Part

Alias Code Repl.
by

S Info Kit Techn.
Bulletin

Description Notes

0600 0PR330 3010126VI MOTOR

0601 000000 7001738

0602 000000 4100821

0603 000000 7003337

0604 0PR492 4100482 D WASHER; 18X10

0605 0U2027 7003545 D STUD     DO*

0606 0KM493 3040308 CAPACITOR

0607 033978 7000483 RING

0620 033715 3040718 A PCB; 1-P

0621 0U2153 3040626 D FIXING CABLE

0622 000000 3040508 DAL 12/2008

0622 0PRB39 3040663 D CORD WITH PLUG; U.K. VERSION

0622 0PRB40 3040506 D CORD WITH PLUG; SHUKO FINO AL 11/2008

0623 0U2187 4090103 D ELECTRICAL CASING

0624 000000 7001744

0625 034419 7004006 NUT; UNI5588 M6

0626 034418 7003806 D WASHER; UNI6592 D. 6 IX

0627 0KM407 7000906 NUT

0628 037366 3040703 D CABLE

0629 000000 FORNIBILE ALL'INTERNO
DEL CODICE….(3040165)

0630 000000 FORNIBILE ALL'INTERNO
DEL CODICE….(3040165)

0631 000000 FORNIBILE ALL'INTERNO
DEL CODICE….(3040165)

11/09/2019 13:56:12 Page 13 of 15



11/09/2019 13:56:12 Page 14 of 15



Model 601131

Table SPEUROPA300 Page 13 Gravity Slicers - Group 700M

Pos. Spare
Part

Alias Code Repl.
by

S Info Kit Techn.
Bulletin

Description Notes

0700 000000 FORNIBILE ALL'INTERNO
DEL CODICE….(2070103)

0701 000000 FORNIBILE ALL'INTERNO
DEL CODICE….(2070103)

0702 000000 FORNIBILE ALL'INTERNO
DEL CODICE….(2070103)

0703 000000 FORNIBILE ALL'INTERNO
DEL CODICE….(2070103)

0706 033781 3030704 S GRINDING WHEEL; DIA 45X8 MM

0707 000000 FORNIBILE ALL'INTERNO
DEL CODICE….(2070103)

0708 000000 FORNIBILE ALL'INTERNO
DEL CODICE….(2070103)

0709 000000 FORNIBILE ALL'INTERNO
DEL CODICE….(2070103)

0710 000000 FORNIBILE ALL'INTERNO
DEL CODICE….(2070103)

0711 000000 FORNIBILE ALL'INTERNO
DEL CODICE….(2070103)

0712 000000 FORNIBILE ALL'INTERNO
DEL CODICE….(2070103)

0713 0PR610 3030716 S GRINDING WHEEL ROUGH;
45X15X6

0714 000000 FORNIBILE ALL'INTERNO
DEL CODICE….(2070103)

0715 000000 FORNIBILE ALL'INTERNO
DEL CODICE….(2070103)

0716 000000 FORNIBILE ALL'INTERNO
DEL CODICE….(2070103)

0717 0KR004 4101015 BOLT

0718 033976 4100103 RING

0719 034447 4020132 SHARPENER COVER

0720 0U2116 7003808 WASHER

0721 033978 7000483 RING

0722 0U2201 4100503 KNOB WASHER

0723 0PRD3
3

4090363 HANDWHEEL; 5 LOBE; M8

11/09/2019 13:56:12 Page 15 of 15


	1
	3
	SPEUROPA300

	5
	SPEUROPA300

	7
	SPEUROPA300

	9
	SPEUROPA300

	11
	SPEUROPA300

	13
	SPEUROPA300


